SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the students and teachers of Project Lead the Way.

KRUSE, BRAY, NIEZGODSKI, LEISING

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RC 1523/DI EJ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the students and teachers of Project Lead the Way.
3	Whereas, Project Lead the Way empowers students to use
4	skills such as problem solving, critical thinking, creativity,
5	communication, collaboration, and perseverance in pursuit
6	of mastering STEM (science, technology, engineering, and
7	math) projects;
8	Whereas, Project Lead the Way prepares Indiana
9	teachers to engage students in hands-on learning
10	environments that equip students for real-world situations,
11	all while teaching them to work collaboratively with others;
12	Whereas, Students from Project Lead the Way have
13	shown tremendous amounts of success as they go on to
14	pursue their academic endeavors beyond the K-12 levels in
15	STEM related fields;
16	Whereas, Project Lead the Way involves more than 900
17	teachers who train more than 63,000 students in high-
18	demand, transferrable skills in Project Lead the Way's
19	engineering, biomedical, and computer science pathways;
20	and
21	Whereas, Project Lead the Way students from all over the
22	state traveled to the Statehouse to display their projects and
23	give state leaders an opportunity to see their
24	accomplishments in person: Therefore,



2019

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
2	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
3	concurring:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors the
5	students and teachers of Project Lead the Way.
6	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
7	to transmit copies of this Resolution to the teachers and
8	students participating in Project Lead the Way.



